

Festive Gingerbread Donuts Kit Contains:

Plain Flour

Baking Powder

Caster Sugar

Gingerbread Spice Mix

Icing Sugar

Food Colouring

Orange Chocolate Beans

Sugar Eyes

Sprinkles

Doughnut Tin

Piping Bags

Recipe Card

To add:

Milk

Butter

Egg

Ingredients:

Icing Sugar [Sugar (97%), Maize Starch], Plain Flour [100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Caster Sugar, Orange Chocolate Beans [Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Tapioca Starch, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Carmine, Curcumin, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Carotenes, Brilliant Blue), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Vegetable Extract (Beetroot Concentrate), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel), Holly & Berry Sprinkles [Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Shea), Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Concentrates (Radish, Spirulina, Carrot, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant, Hibiscus), Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose), Tapioca Starch, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colour (Lutein)], Ground Ginger, Cinnamon, Mixed Spice [Cinnamon, Coriander, Allspice, Clove, Ginger, Nutmeg], Baking Powder [Sodium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Sulphate], Sugar Eyes [Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Non Hydrogenated Palm Oil; Water; Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153], Black Food Colouring [E153 (charcoal) Active ingredient: 95%], Red Food Colouring [E124. Active ingredient 82%], Green Food Colouring [Chlorophyllin (E141) Active ingredient: 25%]

ALLERGENS WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK & SOYA

Not suitable for vegetarians

PACKED IN A BAKERY THAT HANDLES **NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA & SESAME**